ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.563
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6™ DECEMBER, 2023

FREE FOODGRAINS UNDER PMGKAY IN RAJASTHAN
1563. SHRI BALAK NATH:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION STHI<H HTH, GT X qTasi+ [4q<0 §=1 be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the free of cost foodgrains distributed by the
Government in Rajasthan under the Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Anna
Yojana (PMGKAY) during the last two years, district-wise; and

(b) the details of the number of beneficiaries under the said scheme of
the Government, district-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a) & (b): The details of the free of cost food grains distributed by the
Government in Rajasthan under the Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Anna
Yojana (PMGKAY) during the last two years, district-wise is at Annexure-|

The district-wise details of number of National Food Security Act,
2013 (NFSA) beneficiaries of Rajasthan are at Annexure-Il.
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ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.563 FOR ANSWER ON 06.12.2023 IN THE LOK SABHA.

PMGKAY Wheat Distribution during the last two years, district-wise (in M.T.)

PMGKAY Wheat [PMGKAY Wheat
S.N. [District Distribution from May-21 |Distribution from Apr-22 to
to Mar-22 (in M.T.) Mar-23 (in M.T.)

1 Ajmer 81979.79 89145.11
2 Alwar 126717.23 137908.81
3 Banswara 75524.65 82471.03
4 Baran 49450.66 54152.01
5 Barmer 97698.00 105674.56
6 Bharatpur 81182.04 89731.66
7 Bhilwara 76983.59 83806.48
8 Bikaner 65255.04 71963.24
9 Bundi 38956.07 43017.79
10 [Chittaurgarh 47564.20 52940.41
11 Churu 69875.96 75010.12
12 |Dausa 59973.62 63763.82
13 Dhaulpur 40658.30 45226.97
14 Dungarpur 63455.58 69135.35
15  |Ganganagar 58357.37 63579.86
16 Hanumangarh 52263.54 57001.76
17 |Jaipur 160489.65 171926.79
18  |Jaisalmer 21556.25 23458.73
19  Jalor 61986.74 67830.28
20  Jhalawar 56967.31 61150.52
i | Jhunjhunun 67386.37 73658.90
22 Jodhpur 111076.74 120809.50
23 [Karauli 47140.81 52365.24
24  [Kota 49632.53 5297125




25 Nagaur 121352.07 131189.61
26  |Pali 68384.55 75298.37
27 |Pratapgarh 34165.72 3679338
28 Rajsamand 45888.16 50335.07
29 Sawai Madhopur 43511.64 47771.25
30  [Sikar 90389.85 98045.87
31 Sirohi 39287.47 43347.44
32 [Tonk 51455.44 56208.95
33 [Udaipur 120223.71 131505.67

Total 2276790.80 2479201.96
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ANNEXURE

-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.563 FOR ANSWER ON 06.12.2023 IN THE LOK SABHA.

NFSA Beneficiaries in Rajasthan Getting Benefits under PM-GKAY

S. No. | District No. of NFSA Beneficiaries
1 | AIMER
15,69,318
2 | ALWAR
24,27,330
3 | BANSWARA
14,04,411
4 | BARAN
9,31,984
5 | BARMER
18,90,114
6 | BHARATPUR
16,06,274
7 | BHILWARA
14,79,564
8 | BIKANER
12,97,113
9 | BUNDI
7,49,532
10 | CHITTORGARH
9,27,425
11 | CHURU
13,28,469
12 | DAUSA
11,15,067
13 | DHOLPUR
8,52,904
14 | DUNGARPUR
11,73,602
15 | GANGANAGAR
11,75,412
16 | HANUMANGARH
9,94,448
17 | JAIPUR
30,69,519
18 | JAISALMER
4,04,385
19 | JALORE
12,09,272
20 | JHALAWAR
10,46,271
21 | JHUNJHUNU
13,27,940
22 | JODHPUR 21,74,467
23 | KARAULI 9,45,146
24 | KOTA 9,21,061




25 | NAGAUR 23,48,348
26 | PALI

13,38,394
27 | PRATAPGARH

6,29,779
28 | RAJISAMAND

8,71,455
29 | SAWAI MADHOPUR

8,67,565
30 | SIKAR

17,47,005
31 | SIROHI

7,55,964
32 | TONK

9,82,890
33 | UDAIPUR

22,44,367

Grand Total 4,38,06,795
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